STTH3002C
High efficiency ultrafast diode
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Suited for SMPS
■ Low losses
■ Low forward and reverse recovery times
■ High surge current capability

I =15AF
V =160VR
Ordering information STTH3002C
4 Ordering information
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH3002CT STTH3002C TO-220AB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CW STTH3002C TO-247 4.46 g 30 Tube
STTH3002CR STTH3002C I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CG STTH3002C D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CG-TR STTH3002C D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH3002CPI STTH3002C TOP3I 4.7 g 30 Tube